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Key Program Outcomes
As of September 30, 2017

Individuals who received workforce development 180 200
services that worked on Greater Arena Project

Individuals employed on Greater Arena Project 252 100
Numbers Employed > 45 days 193 75




Employers

Top Ten Major Employers Placed Participants

Wall-Tech
Staff Electric Company
Choice Construction
Mortenson Construction
JP Cullen
Thomas A. Mason Company Inc
C.M. Morris Group Inc
Grunau Company Inc.
Arteaga Construction Inc
C.G. Schmidt
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Average wage by Sector

Steamfitter
Heavy Equipment Operator
Sheet Metal Worker
Ironworker
Setter
Finisher
Electrical
Laborer
Carpenter
Drywaller
Bricklayer
Acoustic
Plumber
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$35.56
$34.57
$34.30
$33.19
$31.48
$30.60
$23.21
$26.88
$26.73
$30.50
$30.16
$29.57
$28.19




Demographics

Participants %

Gender (Male 135 83%
Female 27 17%

Race Hispanic/Latino 36 18%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 2 1%
Asian 0 0%
Black or African American 53 27%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0%
White 62 31%
More Than One Race 34 17%
Race Unknown/Undisclosed 11 6%

Age 18-29 70 28%
30-42 116 46%
43-62




Zip Codes of placed program participants

Placed workers are from 30 different zip codes.

A partnership with Central City Church
Coalition has been established to help with
assessing, counseling, and referring qualified
candidates for training and employment.

Orientations are held monthly to streamline
enrollment.

Contractors encouraged to attend orientations
and assessments to screen candidates for
training classes which exposes program
participants to employers and their
expectations.

Top 10 zip codes that are resided in

Zip Code # of Part|C|Pants %
who reside

53215
53207
53219
53204
53208
53210
53212
53216
53222
53221

29
14
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
9

12%
6%
5%
4%
4%
4%
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***—"/Youth - Multi-Craft Core Curriculum Training

26 Milwaukee Public School Students
participated in the MC3 Training held at
MATC over the Summer 2017:

e 19 students attained a Certificate of
Participation

e Other Certificates attained during training:
v’ 10 attained CPR Certification

7 attained First Aid Certification

7 attained OSHA 10 certification

6 attained 1 MATC Math Course credit

1 attained the MC3 Certification
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— Youth - Multi-Craft Core Curriculum Training

* 31 Milwaukee Public School Students
from Bradley Tech and South Division are
currently participated in MC3 Training
held at Bradley Tech during the current
school semester:

* Class started January 3™ and is being held
during classroom hours, allowing for dual
MPS and MATC credit.

Curriculum includes:

v" CPR Certification

v" First Aid Certification

v__OSHA 10 certification

rint courses
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Adult - Multi-Craft Core Curriculum Training

e 11 adults participated in the MC3 Training EW‘  p— —_—
held at MATC during fall: R =— — R ——

* Class started November 27t and ran through
December 22",

* 10 individuals completed class and earned
their MC3 credential.

* Recruitment is currently underway for
the MC3 Training to be held at MATC
during spring:

e Class is scheduled to run March 19t through
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