

Report to Zoning & Neighborhood Development Committee January 30, 2018





Key Program Outcomes As of September 30, 2017

	Actual	Goal
Individuals who received workforce development services that worked on Greater Arena Project	180	200
Individuals employed on Greater Arena Project	252	100
Numbers Employed > 45 days	193	75



Employers

Top Ten Major Employers	Placed Participants
Wall-Tech	50
Staff Electric Company	40
Choice Construction	14
Mortenson Construction	11
JP Cullen	10
Thomas A. Mason Company Inc	10
C.M. Morris Group Inc	9
Grunau Company Inc.	9
Arteaga Construction Inc	8
C.G. Schmidt	8



Average wage by Sector

Sector	# of Placed	Average Wage
Steamfitter	6	\$35.56
Heavy Equipment Operator	2	\$34.57
Sheet Metal Worker	7	\$34.30
Ironworker	2	\$33.19
Setter	1	\$31.48
Finisher	1	\$30.60
Electrical	42	\$23.21
Laborer	36	\$26.88
Carpenter	59	\$26.73
Drywaller	17	\$30.50
Bricklayer	9	\$ 30.16
Acoustic	4	\$29.57
Plumber	3	\$28.19



Demographics

Variable		Participants	%
Gender	Male	135	83%
	Female	27	17%
Race	Hispanic/Latino	36	18%
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	2	1%
	Asian	0	0%
	Black or African American	53	27%
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0%
	White	62	31%
	More Than One Race	34	17%
	Race Unknown/Undisclosed	11	6%
Age	18-29	70	28%
	30-42	116	46%
	43-62	64	26%



Zip Codes of placed program participants

- Placed workers are from 30 different zip codes.
- A partnership with Central City Church Coalition has been established to help with assessing, counseling, and referring qualified candidates for training and employment.
- Orientations are held monthly to streamline enrollment.
- Contractors encouraged to attend orientations and assessments to screen candidates for training classes which exposes program participants to employers and their expectations.

Top 10 zip codes that are resided in

Zip Code	# of Participants who reside	%
53215	29	12%
53207	14	6%
53219	12	5%
53204	11	4%
53208	11	4%
53210	11	4%
53212	11	4%
53216	11	4%
53222	10	4%
53221	9	4%



Youth - Multi-Craft Core Curriculum Training

- 26 Milwaukee Public School Students participated in the MC3 Training held at MATC over the Summer 2017:
 - 19 students attained a Certificate of Participation
 - Other Certificates attained during training:
 - √ 10 attained CPR Certification
 - √ 7 attained First Aid Certification
 - √ 7 attained OSHA 10 certification
 - ✓ 6 attained 1 MATC Math Course credit
 - ✓ 1 attained the MC3 Certification







Youth - Multi-Craft Core Curriculum Training

- 31 Milwaukee Public School Students from Bradley Tech and South Division are currently participated in MC3 Training held at Bradley Tech during the current school semester:
 - Class started January 3rd and is being held during classroom hours, allowing for dual MPS and MATC credit.

Curriculum includes:

- ✓ CPR Certification
- ✓ First Aid Certification
- ✓ OSHA 10 certification
- ✓ Construction Math and Blueprint courses





Adult - Multi-Craft Core Curriculum Training

- 11 adults participated in the MC3 Training held at MATC during fall:
 - Class started November 27th and ran through December 22nd.
 - 10 individuals completed class and earned their MC3 credential.
- Recruitment is currently underway for the MC3 Training to be held at MATC during spring:
 - Class is scheduled to run March 19th through
 April 18th at MATC.

